
Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal, Tues, 4 Jun 2019 at 4:49PM 

   
To Whom it May Concern ‐‐ 

  

It has come to my attention that Kate Kruller, Councilmember on the Tukwila City Council 

has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A). 

  

1) Failure to timely file "statement of organization" (C1). (Violation of RCW 

42.17a.210(1)) 

 

State law requires each candidate, within 2 weeks after becoming a candidate, to file a 

statement of organization (C1)  Kate Kruller filed with King County Elections, as a candidate 

for Tukwila City Council, during filing week (May 13th thru 17th 2019). As of the date of this 

complaint she has still not filed her C1, so it is already substantially late and a clear violation 

of state law. 

  

As an experienced long-time politician Kruller should know better. Please don't hesitate to 

contact me if you need any additional information. 

  

Best Regards, 

  

Glen Morgan 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

The public has a right to know who is running for public office.  Concealing basic information 

like this from the public is not a good thing.  Right now, if the public try to search the PDC 

website for information about Kruller's campaign - no information exists. 

 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

Self evident by reviewing PDC records  

 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them. 

 Just the candidate 

Complaint Certification: 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
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I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 


